$2023^{RD}$  ASSEMBLY  $2^{ND}$  SESSION

## H. Res. 28

IN THE

## House of Commons

AUGUST 1<sup>ST</sup> · THE GENTLEWOMAN, SARAH CAVINDER, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION FOR CONSIDERATION; WHICH WAS HELD AT THE DESK.

## A RESOLUTION TO

Honor Paul Reubens.

## TABLE OF PROVISIONS.

SECTION 1. WHEREAS. SECTION 2. WHEREAS. SECTION 3. RESOLVED.

E IT ENACTED by this House of Commons with the advice and consent of the same, as follows:

- 1 WHEREAS, according to Wikipedia, Paul Reubens was an
- 2 American actor and comedian.
- 3 WHEREAS, Paul Reubens is best known for the following:
- 4 (1) Playing Pee-wee Herman in "Pee-wee's
- 5 Playhouse";
- 6 (2) Voicing Dennis in the animated film "Teacher's
- 7 Pet"; and
- 8 (3) Being arrested for indecent exposure in an adult
- 9 theater.
- 10 Resolved, that—
- 11 (1) The House honors the legacy of Paul Reubens;
- 12 and
- 13 (2) Commends Paul Reubens for his courage to
- masturbate in the adult theater.

Speaker of the House Assent